

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 935/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2003 in CRLA 395/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SIDHARTH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and office report)

With SLP(Crl.)No.1152/2003

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date : 28/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 935/03:

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

in SLP 1152/03:

Mr. N.R.Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the applications for bail.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master