

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 688/2003

SIDHARTH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

(With Office Report)

With

Crl.A.No.689/2003

(With office Report)

Crl.A.No.736/2003 (With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal.Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.R. Choudhury,Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. J.P.Pandey,Adv.

Mrs. Anjana Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinki,Adv.
Mr. Anand Narandani,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Balamiki Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Varendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Adolf Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Murlidhar,adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await the decision in SLP(Crl.) No. 3749/2001, which matter, it is informed, has been referred to a Constitution Bench.

List after the decision in the above noted case.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master