

0

CrI.A.No. 688 OF 2003
ITEM NO.101 (P.H.)

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 688 OF 2003

SIDHARTHAppellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHARRespondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

CRL.A.NO.689/2003

CRL.A.NO.736/2003

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)M/s. Adolf Mathew, Vinay Arora, Sanjay Jain,
Barunendra Pd. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.R. Choudhury, Adv.,Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Priyadarshi, Adv.,Mr.Shayam Dewani,Adv.

Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.,Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Minakshi Arora, Amitesh Kumar,

Anshul Singh, B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, learned senior counsel for the respondent resumed his arguments at 11.15 a.m.
and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

(S. THAPAR) (VEERA VERMA)

P.S. TO REGISTRAR

COURT MASTER

