

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 688 OF 2003

SIDHARTH
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

CRL.A.NO.689/2003 (With Office Report)

AND WITH

CRL.A.NO.736/2003 (With office report)

Date: 05/05/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

M/s. Adolf Mathew, Vinay Arora, Sanjay Jain,
Barunendra Pd. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.R. Choudhury, Adv.,Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, A

dv.

Mr. V.R. Manohar, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Priyadarshi, Adv.,

Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.,Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.

M/s.Minakshi Arora, Amitesh Kumar,
Anshul Singh, B.B. Singh, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.B.Sanyal, learned senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments in rejoinder at 11.35 a.m. and concluded at 3.00 p.m. Thereafter Mrs.Anjana Prakash, learned senior counsel for the appellant commenced her arguments in rejoinder at 3.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.20 p.m. whereafter the Court has reserved its judgment.

(G.V.RAMANA)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER